



ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE COST
 EDMUNDSON PARK IMPROVEMENTS
 CITY OF OSKALOOSA, IOWA
 FINAL PLANS

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	2010-D-1	Topsoil, On-site	305	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,575.00
2	2010-E	Excavation, Class 10	550	CY	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,600.00
3	2010-G	Subgrade Preparation	1235	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,175.00
4	2010-J	Subbase, Granular, 4"	1065	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,650.00
5	4040-A	Subdrain, HPDE, 6"	440	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,040.00
6	4040-C-1	Subdrain Cleanout, Type A-2, 6"	8	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00
7	4040-D-1	Subdrain Outlets and Connections, Outlet to Ditch, 6"	1	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
8	7010-A	Pavement, PCC, 4", Class C	1065	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 85,200.00
9	7030-A-1	Removal of Sidewalk	4	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
10	7030-E	Sidewalk, PCC, 4"	125	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,500.00
11	7080-G	PCC Edge Restraint, 1' Wide PCC Slab, 6"	440	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 35,200.00
12	9010-B	Hydraulic Seeding, Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching, Type 1	0.25	AC	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 875.00
13	9030-B	Plants with Warranty, Trees, 2"	6	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
14	9040-D-1	Filter Sock, 9"	275	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 550.00
15	9040-D-2	Filter Socks, Removal	275	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 275.00
16	11,010-A	Construction Survey	1.00	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
17	11,020-A	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
18	11,999-A	Playground Equipment Installation	1.00	LS	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
19	11,999-B	Safety Surfacing	1.00	LS	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00
					SUBTOTAL (ROUNDED):	\$ 548,000.00
					CONTINGENCY (10%):	\$ 54,800.00
					TOTAL:	\$ 602,800.00